RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 65

TO APPOINT OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Cullman designates the following officers to be appointed; said officers will serve until their successors are appointed:

Jake Calloway
Nathan Anderson

Superintendent, Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Director (Executive) of Parks and Recreation.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 9th day of May, 2022.

President of the City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 9th day of May, 2022.